

# Addendum 2

**City of Canton, Ohio**  
Purchasing Department  
218 Cleveland Ave. SW, 4<sup>th</sup> floor  
Canton, Ohio 44702

STA 9th St SW Bridge Replacement Project - GP 1298

---

**Item/Project**

Engineering Department

---

**Responsible Department**

2:00 PM, 3/2/2023

---

**Proposals Due By**

**Proposal Submitted By:**

---

**Company Name**

---

**Street Address**

---

**City**

**State**

**Zip**

---

**Contact Person**

**Phone No.**

**Email Address**

**Question 1:**

Addendum 1 provides a Notice to Proceed of June 30, 2023 coupled with the 180 day substantial completion would make the completion date December 30, 2023, which seems unattainable unless the number of approved winter shutdown days also increases the substantial completion days.

**Answer:**

Approved winter shutdown days will not be counted against the number substantial completion days. Note that this is the assumed notice to proceed date. The City will typically work with the awarded contractor to determine a date agreeable to both parties.

**Question 2:**

The legal notice states September 14, 2023 completion.

**Answer:**

The addendum(s) will supersede this date.

**Question 3:**

Is the 180 day substantial completion the same as the number of days that the road can be closed? I only ask because in the depiction of the sign on sheet 8/70 it lists 120 days.

**Answer:**

The road closure days will coincide with the substantial completion days, including winter shutdown days.

**Question 4:**

I was looking back through this and realized the addendum says 180 days substantial completion vs the contract documents have 150 days substantial and additional 30 days to final completion. I just want to be clear on the number of days that will be in the contract.

**Answer:**

Substantial completion is 180 days plus an additional 30 days for final completion.